Issued date: 21-7-2023
Completed by: | Quality Assurance Manager

Sourced from all comers of the Globe!

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
‘ General Information ‘
‘ Product name ‘ Strawberries Dried ‘
Name Nuts in Bulk
supolier Address Transportweg 47, 2676 LM Maasdijk, The Netherlands
A Phone no. | +31 (0) 174 52 83 33
E-mail quality@nutsinbulk.ie
Our supplier Quality system We are BRC certified

Product Characteristics

Origin China
Product denomination | Strawberries dried (Fragaria vesca)
(Legal + latin name)

Description of the Dried strawberries
product
Description of the Size & color selecting, washing, soaking in SO2 and syrup solution, laid
process on trays, baking at 58-62°C for 10 hours, grading, metal detector,
packing
% in the . . Country
Components . Functionality .
recipe of Origin
1. Strawberries 68 Raw . China
material
List of ingredients 2. Sugar 32 Sweetener China
In desc.ending ord{er by 3.502 (E220) <0.01 Preservative | China
e e 4. Allura red color (E129) <0.01 Colouring China

Als include additives and
processing aids
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Analytical / Organoleptical values

Colour Red

Flavour Typical

Odour Typical

Texture Soft

Chemical Maximum
Moisture 22%

Sulphur According to EU legislation
FFA -

Peroxide value

Heavy metals

According to EU legislation

Pesticides

According to EU legislation

Ochratoxin A

Aflatoxin B1

Aflatoxin total

Microbiological Maximum

Total plate count -

Mould 5.000 cfu/g

Yeast 5.000 cfu/g

Listeria monocytogenes -

Escherichia coli 10 cfu/g

Enterobacteriaceae -

Coliforms -

Salmonella absent/25 g

Physical Maximum

Foreign material 0.1%

Metal detection (mm) Fe Non Fe Sts Methoq used to
determine value

1 1.5 1.5 Metal detector
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Packaging

Carton box with inner PE bag

Weight per colli

10 kg

Physical form (e.g. powder, liquid)

Fruit

Shelf life

12 months from production date under mentioned

conditions in closed packaging

Storage conditions

Cool, dry and out of direct sunlight. Temp. < 15°C RH < 70%

GMO & Irradiation

Does the product, or components
hereof, contain GM micro-
organisms or is it produced with
GM micro-organisms (incl.
processing aids and additives)

Specifically:
L] Yes

Is the product, or components
hereof, irradiated or is it produced
with irradiated components (incl.
processing aids and additives)

Specifically:
L] Yes

Nutritional information & Allergens

Per [l 100 ml
Source: Analysis supplier
Energy

Proteins
Carbohydrates
- Sugars
Fibres
Total content of fat
- saturated fatty acids

- mono-unsaturated fatty acids
- poly-unsaturated fatty acids

Sodium (Na)
Salt (2.5 x Na)

o 100 g

1411
337
1.8
79.7
58
8.0
0.7

~
—

0.35
0.35
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0.23

onono'qononongqorq§
Q

w3
[o]]

Page 3 of 4




Issued date: 21-7-2023

Completed by:

Quality Assurance Manager

R = presentinrecipe A =absent U =unknown

Yes/No = is cross contamination possible?

Gluten YES/NO YES/NO
Wheat A Walnuts A
Rye A Cashewnuts A
Barley A Pecannuts A
Oats A Brazilnuts A
Spelt A Pistachios A
Kamut A Macadamia nuts A
Crustaceans A Celery A
Egg A Mustard A
Fish A Sesame seeds A
Groundnuts A Sulphur dioxide (E220- | R
Soy A E228) and §u|phite at
Milk (incl. lactose) A ::xirg?zc;nos;;;‘irg of
Nuts Liter
Almonds A Lupine A
Hazelnuts A Molluscs A
\ Remarks

If the goods or any part thereof supplied under the contract are processed, altered or tampered with
in any way by the buyer or receiver of the goods or any other person, the quality of the goods shall
be deemed to be acceptable to the buyer. All customer’s quality control checks are to be completed

on the entire load, prior to production and use.

Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component

Manufacturer

Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )

In Product |Processed in  [Handled on In Product (Processed |Handled

Same Site in Same on Site

Equipment Equipment
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof MO NO NO NO YES YES
EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO
MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO
PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
NUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives MO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
SULPHITES >10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm YES YES YES YES YES YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives MO NO NO NO MO NO
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